
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026447-2023 

Contract

(NU/1886) The Supply of 18F

Newcastle University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026447

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a730  

Published 7 September 2023, 11:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle University

Newcastle University, Procurement Services, Kingsgate

Newcastle

NE1 7RU

Contact

Dr Emma Barksby

Email

emma.barksby@ncl.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1912086298

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026447-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026447-2023
mailto:emma.barksby@ncl.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ncl.ac.uk
https://www.ncl.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

(NU/1886) The Supply of 18F

Reference number

DN656477

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09343000 - Radioactive materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Newcastle University requires the supply of 18F Fluoride in irradiated 18O water to be
shipped to site 2-4 times a week for 44 weeks of the year. The 18F Fluoride shall be used to
synthesise tracers for PET. On arrival at the University each shipment shall contain
approximately 40GBq of 18F Fluoride

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Newcastle University requires the supply of 18F Fluoride in irradiated 18O water to be
shipped to site 2-4 times a week for 44 weeks of the year. The 18F Fluoride shall be used to
synthesise tracers for PET. On arrival at the University each shipment shall contain
approximately 40GBq of 18F Fluoride

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment,
study or development

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd is the only organisation able to provide 18F with the required
specific activity. A VEAT Notice 2023/S 000-005162 was published before the award of
contract was made.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005162

/Notice/005162-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU.1886

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd

The University of Edinburgh, Old College, South Bridge

Edinburgh

EH8 9YL



Page 7 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Newcastle University

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Newcastle University will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the
point information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. This period
allows unsuccessful tenderers to seek further debriefing before the contract is entered into.
Applicants have 2 working days from notification of the award decision to request additional
debriefing and that information has to be provided a minimum of 3 working days before
expiry of the standstill period. Such additional information should be requested from the
address referred to in part 1.1 above. If an appeal regarding the award of a contract has not
been successfully resolved, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved
parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in
the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must be brought
promptly. Where a contract has not been entered into the Court may order the setting aside
of the award decision or order the authority to amend any document and may award
damages. If the contract has been entered into the Court may only award damages.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-20T07:55:24+0100
	TCPDF




